Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 11-08) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 12/31/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER United States Patent and Trademark	RCE
	FORM COVER SHEET ITS ONLY	COME
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Ple	ease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below	
Name of conveying party(ies)		<i>/</i> .
CADENT LTD.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: CADENT LTD.	
Hamelacha Street 14	Internal Address:	
Or Yehuda, ISRAEL, 60372	internal Address.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X	No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 17 HaTaasiya Street, fl. 3	
Execution Date(s) 01/04/2006 Assignment Merger	-	
	City	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Or Yehuda	
Joint Research Agreement	State:	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: ISRAEL Zip: 60408	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: ISRAEL Zip: 60408	
✓ Other Change of Address of Assignee 4. Application or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes	No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/222,287 Additional numbers a	s document is being filed together with a new applicati B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)	ЮП.
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: The Nath Law Group	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00	
Internal Address: 27238UY	1. Total 188 (37 CFR 1.21(II) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Street Address: 112 South West Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting to	itle)
City: Alexandria	8. Payment Information	
State: Virginia Zip: 22314		
Phone Number(703) 548-6284	i	
Fax Number: (703) 683-8396	Deposit Account Number 14-0112	
Email Address: ip@nathlaw.com	Authorized User Name_The Nath Law Group	
9. Signature:	L	_
Signature	December 31, 2008	
Jerald L. Meyer	Total number of pages including cover	
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 022051 FRAME: 0849

NO DOCUMENTATION IS REQUIRED FOR A CHANGE OF **ADDRESS**

PATENT

REEL: 022051 FRAME: 0850

Gary M. Nath (DC, NI)*
Ross A. Epstein (CA)*
Joshua B. Goldberg (M, DC)
Jerald L. Meyer (VA)
Susanne M. Hopkins (VA)
William E. Beaumont (VA)
Suzanne E. Ziska, Ph.D.(DC)*
Laurie A. Axford (CA)*
Robert P. Cogan (CA, DC)**

Harold L. Novick (DC, MD)* Of Counsel Lee C. Heiman (CA)* Of Counsel

*Practice Limited to Matters and Proceedings before Federal Courts and Agencies; not Admitted in VA

††Contract Partner

THE NATH LAW GROUP

Attorneys at Law 112 S. West Street Alexandria, VA 22314 TELEPHONE (703) 548-6284 (703) 548-NATH

FACSIMILE (703) 683-8396

E-MAIL: IP@NATHLAW.COM WEB: <u>WWW.NATHLAW.COM</u>

Tanya E. Harkins outpot Charles D. Niebylski, Ph.D. MD. DCP Sheldon M. McGee axp. Derek Richmond was Stanley N. Protigal accor-H. David Starr (DC, MD). Burman Y. Mathis, III (VA, DC) Jonathan A. Kidney and, DC)* Ari G. Zytcer (MA)* Mihsuhn Koh (MY. KR)* Robert M. Joynes MID. NOT* Gregory G. Bennett (MD, NY)* Gulnaz Tursunbek (TN)+ David B. Waller… Alvin E. Tanenholtz... Jiaxiao Zhang··· Sungyeop Chung (KR) ++

Patent, Trademark and Copyright Causes, Unfair Competition, Trade Secrets, Licensing and Litigation

To: ASSIGNMENT DIVISION	From: THE NATH LAW GROUP
Fax: 1-571-273-0140	Pages: 3
Phone:	Date: December 31, 2008
Re: RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMEN	T CC:
☐ Urgent x For Review ☐ Plea	se Comment 🛘 Please Reply
Inventor(s): KOPELMAN, et al	•
Appl. No.: 12/222,287	
Filing Date: August 6, 2008	
Docket No.: 27238UY	
Comments:	Total Number of Pages: 3
Please find enclosed a Re stating "No documentation i Sincerely, NATH LAW GROUP, Customer No	cordation Cover Sheets and a blank sheet is required for a change of address". . 20529

SHOULD ANY DIFFICULTIES BE INCURRED WITH THE RECEIPT OF THIS FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION (IN WHOLE OR IN PART), PLEASECONTACT THE SENDER AT THE ABOVE TELEPHONE NUMBER FOR RETRANSMISSION. The information contained in this facsimile communication is: **ATTORNEY-CLIENT PRIVILEGED AND CONFIDENTIAL** and is intended only for the use of the individual or entity named above. Any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication or any portion of it by anyone other than the intended recipient or the employee or agent responsible to deliver it to the intended recipient, is strictly prohibited. If this communication is received in error, please notify us immediately by telephone, and return the original message to us at the above address via the U.S. Postal Service,

Respectfully Submitted,

THE NATH LAW GROUP

Jerald L. Meyer, Reg. No. 41,194

gustomer No. 20529

mmd

PATENT REEL: 022051 FRAME: 0851

RECORDED: 12/31/2008

^{***}Reg. Patent Agent: not Admitted in VA
--Limited Recognition to Practice before
USPTO: not Admitted in VA